CALIFORNIA TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
1120 N Street, Room 2221 (MS-52)
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 654-4245 — Main Line
(916) 653-2134 — Fax Number

STAFF ROSTER
With Direct Dial Phone Numbers and Email Addresses

CTC WEBSITE: http://www.catc.ca.gov

Bimla Rhinehart Angela Hicklin

Executive Director Administrative Assistant to the Executive Director
(916) 654-4245 (916) 651-5220
bimla.rhinehart@dot.ca.qov angela.hicklin@dot.ca.gov
Andre Boutros Stephen Mar

Chief Deputy Director Associate Government Program Analyst
(916) 654-4245 (916) 653-2066
andre.boutros@dot.ca.gov stephen.mar@dot.ca.gov

Susan Bransen Rosemary Mejia

Deputy Director Staff Services Manager

(916) 653-2090 (916) 653-2128
susan.bransen@dot.ca.qov rosemary.mejia@dot.ca.gov
Teresa Favila Dina Noel

Assistant Deputy Director Supervising Transportation Engineer
(916) 653-2064 (916) 653-7665
teresa.favila@dot.ca.gov dina.noel@dot.ca.gov

Annette Gilbertson Laura Pennebaker

Associate Deputy Director Associate Transportation Planner
(916) 653-2076 (916) 653-7121
annette.qgilbertson@dot.ca.gov laura.pennebaker@dot.ca.gov
Juan Guzman Sarah Skallet

Associate Deputy Director Associate Government Program Analyst
(916) 653-2072 (916) 653-2096
juan.quzman@dot.ca.gov sarah.skallet@dot.ca.gov

Laurel Janssen Deborah Trujillo-McKee
Associate Deputy Director Associate Government Program Analyst
(916) 651-6143 (916) 653-3159
laurel.janssen@dot.ca.gov deborah.mckee@dot.ca.gov
Stephen Maller Mitchell Weiss

Deputy Director Deputy Director

(916) 653-2070 (916) 654-7179
stephen.maller@dot.ca.gov mitchell.weiss@dot.ca.gov
George Spanos

Legal Counsel (Retired Annuitant)

(916) 653-6802

george.spanos@dot.ca.gov
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